
Concordia Texas (9-5, 7-5 SCAC) -vs- LeTourneau (9-8, 7-5 SCAC)
3/6/2026 at Longview, Texas (Conrad-Vernon Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jaxson Frazier (1-0)
Loss: Ameron Sheikh (1-1)
HBP: Ameron Sheikh, Ryan Brewer, Camden Miller
PB: None
 
Start: 12:05 pm   Time: 2:23   Attendance: 120   Weather: 75 degrees, cloudy
Game notes:
- C. Miller faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Concordia Texas 1 0 2 2 0 3 2 10 10 0
LeTourneau 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Concordia Texas 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kolten McDaniel cf/lf 2 4 1 0 2 1 2
Louis Alonzo dh 2 1 2 1 2 0 0
Kalen Clark 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Landon Hyle rf 3 1 1 3 1 0 0
Jett Warner 3b 5 1 3 3 0 0 3
Samuel Ortiz 2b 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
Logan Smith ss 4 0 1 2 0 2 2
Gavin Caldwell lf 2 1 0 0 2 1 1
    Ty Klaus-Kisamore cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carson Riley c 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jaxson Frazier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ralph Wallace iii p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 10 10 10 8 5 10

2B: Logan Smith (1)
SH: Landon Hyle (1); Carson Riley (1)
SB: Kolten McDaniel (2); Jett Warner (1); Carson Riley (1)
HBP: Kolten McDaniel (1); Louis Alonzo (1); Kalen Clark (1); Carson
Riley (1)
DP: 2

LeTourneau 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Austin Wiederhold 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Jonah McDaniel rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Zach Baker lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blake Vice c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Luke Land dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Royce Davis 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Max Frels cf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Cody Brady 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Giancarlo Melendez ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ameron Sheikh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Brewer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Camden Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cruz Cox p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 0 1 0 3 4 1

CS: Luke Land (1)
E: Ameron Sheikh (1)
DP: 2

Concordia Texas IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jaxson Frazier (W, 1-0) 6.1 1 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 17 20 6 6 89
Ralph Wallace iii 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 5
Totals 1 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 19 22 8 6 94

LeTourneau IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ameron Sheikh (L, 1-1) 3.1 3 5 4 5 2 0 0 2 0 11 19 5 2 73
Ryan Brewer 1.1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 5 8 1 2 29
Camden Miller 1.1 5 5 5 0 2 0 0 1 0 8 10 1 1 33
Cruz Cox 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 13
Totals 10 10 9 8 5 0 0 4 0 27 41 9 5 148



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Concordia Texas - Top of 1st CTX LET
Kolten McDan walked (3-0). 0 0
Louis Alonzo hit by pitch (1-0); Kolten McDan advanced to second. 0 0
Kalen Clark popped up to 1b (1-1). 0 0
Landon Hyle popped up to ss (1-1). 0 0
Jett Warner singled to left center, RBI (2-1); Louis Alonzo advanced to third; Kolten McDan scored. 1 0
Samuel Ortiz struck out swinging (3-2). 1 0

LeTourneau - Bottom of 1st CTX LET
A Wiederhold fouled out to 3b (2-1). 1 0
J. McDaniel popped up to ss (0-0). 1 0
Zach Baker grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0

Concordia Texas - Top of 2nd CTX LET
Logan Smith struck out swinging (1-2). 1 0
Gavin Caldwe flied out to rf (0-1). 1 0
Carson Riley flied out to cf (1-1). 1 0

LeTourneau - Bottom of 2nd CTX LET
Blake Vice fouled out to c (0-1). 1 0
Luke Land walked (3-2). 1 0
Royce Davis flied out to cf (0-2). 1 0
Luke Land out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0

Concordia Texas - Top of 3rd CTX LET
Kolten McDan hit by pitch (3-1). 1 0
Kolten McDan stole second. 1 0
Louis Alonzo walked (3-2). 1 0
Kalen Clark grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-2); Louis Alonzo out on the play; Kolten McDan
advanced to third. 1 0
Landon Hyle walked (3-1). 1 0
Jett Warner singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Landon Hyle advanced to second; Kolten McDan scored. 2 0
Landon Hyle advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
Jett Warner stole second. 2 0
Samuel Ortiz singled to third base, RBI (2-2); Jett Warner advanced to third; Landon Hyle scored,
unearned. 3 0
Logan Smith popped up to 2b (0-1). 3 0

LeTourneau - Bottom of 3rd CTX LET
Max Frels walked (3-2). 3 0
Cody Brady grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0); Max Frels out on the play. 3 0
G. Melendez popped up to ss (2-2). 3 0

Concordia Texas - Top of 4th CTX LET
Gavin Caldwe walked (3-0). 3 0
Carson Riley grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1); Gavin Caldwe advanced to second. 3 0
Kolten McDan walked (3-1). 3 0
Ryan Brewer to p for A. Sheikh. 3 0
Louis Alonzo singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Kolten McDan advanced to second; Gavin Caldwe
scored. 4 0
Kalen Clark hit by pitch (1-1); Louis Alonzo advanced to second; Kolten McDan advanced to third. 4 0
Landon Hyle grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1); Kalen Clark advanced to second; Louis Alonzo advanced to
third; Kolten McDan scored. 5 0



Jett Warner popped up to 1b (1-0). 5 0
Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

LeTourneau - Bottom of 4th CTX LET
A Wiederhold struck out swinging (2-2). 5 0
J. McDaniel lined out to 3b (3-2). 5 0
Zach Baker grounded out to 3b (0-1). 5 0

Concordia Texas - Top of 5th CTX LET
Samuel Ortiz grounded out to 2b (2-2). 5 0
Logan Smith struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2). 5 0
Gavin Caldwe walked (3-2). 5 0
Carson Riley walked (3-1); Gavin Caldwe advanced to second. 5 0
C. Miller to p for Ryan Brewer. 5 0
Kolten McDan struck out swinging (2-2). 5 0

LeTourneau - Bottom of 5th CTX LET
Blake Vice singled down the rf line (1-2). 5 0
Luke Land grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2); Blake Vice out on the play. 5 0
Royce Davis grounded out to ss (2-2). 5 0

Concordia Texas - Top of 6th CTX LET
Louis Alonzo singled to center field (2-1). 5 0
Kalen Clark singled up the middle (1-1); Louis Alonzo advanced to second. 5 0
Landon Hyle out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Kalen Clark advanced to second; Louis Alonzo advanced
to third. 5 0
Jett Warner singled to center field, RBI (1-1); Kalen Clark advanced to third; Louis Alonzo scored. 6 0
Samuel Ortiz popped up to p (2-1). 6 0
Logan Smith doubled to center field, 2 RBI (0-1); Jett Warner scored; Kalen Clark scored. 8 0
Gavin Caldwe struck out swinging (2-2). 8 0

LeTourneau - Bottom of 6th CTX LET
Max Frels struck out swinging (1-2). 8 0
Cody Brady grounded out to ss (2-1). 8 0
G. Melendez struck out looking (2-2). 8 0

Concordia Texas - Top of 7th CTX LET
Carson Riley hit by pitch (2-1). 8 0
Kolten McDan singled to shortstop (0-2); Carson Riley advanced to second. 8 0
Cruz Cox to p for C. Miller. 8 0
Kolten McDan stole second; Carson Riley stole third. 8 0
Louis Alonzo walked (3-2). 8 0
Kalen Clark popped up to 1b (2-2). 8 0
Landon Hyle singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Louis Alonzo advanced to second; Kolten McDan scored;
Carson Riley scored. 10 0
Jett Warner lined into double play 2b to ss; Louis Alonzo out on the play. 10 0

LeTourneau - Bottom of 7th CTX LET
Kolten McDan to lf. 10 0
Ty Klaus-Kis to cf for Gavin Caldwe. 10 0
A Wiederhold walked (3-2). 10 0
J. McDaniel struck out swinging (3-2). 10 0
Ralph Wallac to p for Jaxson Frazi. 10 0
Zach Baker popped up to ss (1-0). 10 0
Blake Vice flied out to cf (0-2). 10 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


